RESOLUTION 2021-3 TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE BUILDING FUND TO THE ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND

*************************************	***********
WHEREAS, the Town Board of Watab, Benton, County, certain fees; and	State of Minnesota is authorized by law to collect
WHEREAS , the Town Board of Watab has excess dollars six cents) in the building fund;	s in the amount of \$30.56 (thirty dollars and fifty-
WHEREAS, the Town Board of Watab approves transfe Fund, and any future ta dollars from the Building	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that above transfer.	the Watab Town Board does hereby approve the
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF FEBRU	UARY, 2021:
Tulia Ialanaan	Vathar Carray
Julie Johnson Watab Township Board Chairman	Kathy Sauer Watab Township Board Clerk